CITY OF SUMMERSET PLANNING COMMISSION AND BOARD OF COMMISSERIONERS

NOTICE OF JOINT PUBLIC HEARING

ORDINANCE TITLE XI, Sec. 119

A TEMPORARY ORDINANCE REGARDING THE ISSUANCE OF LOCAL MEDICAL CANNABIS ESTABLISHMENT PERMITS AND/OR LICENSES

The City of Summerset Planning Commission and the Summerset Board of Commissioners will hold a joint Public Hearing on June 10, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. at Summerset City Hall located at 7055 Leisure Lane, Summerset, SD. All interested persons are encouraged to attend in person and comment on Ordinance Title XI, Sec. 119, A temporary ordinance regarding the issuance of local medical cannabis establishment permits and/or licenses. After the public hearing, the Planning Commission may pass a resolution recommending approval of Ordinance Title XI, Sec. 119, with or without amendment, to the Board of Commissioners. The Board of Commissioners may then have the first reading of Ordinance Title XI, Sec. 119 by title and set a 2nd reading date.

The proposed Ordinance Title XI, Sec. 119 will be made available for public inspection at Summerset City Hall located at 7055 Leisure Lane, Summerset, SD and on-line at www.summerset.sd pursuant to SDCL Section 11-4 and amendments thereto.

Written comments may be filed by emailing the Finance Officer or by mailing them to the Finance Officer at 7055 Leisure Lane, Summerset, SD, SD 57718 to be received on or before noon on June 9, 2021.